O o0 3 & W H W N =

NN N N N N N N N o o o e et et e bt e e
0 NN AN KN s W = O YW NN N Rl W NN - O

KAMALA D. HARRIS

Attorney General of the State of California
JOYCE E. HEE (State Bar No. 88610)
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
ANNE MICHELLE BURR (State Bar No. 158302)
Deputy Attorney General

455 Golden Gate, Suite 11000

San Francisco, California 94102-7004
Telephone:  (415) 703-1403

Facsimile: (415) 703-5480

Email: AnneMichelle.Burr@doj.ca.gov

THOMAS J. WELSH (State Bar No. 142890)

CYNTHIA J. LARSEN (State Bar No. 123994)

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000

Sacramento, California 95814-4497

Telephone:  (916) 447-9200

Facsimile: (916) 329-4900

Email: tomwelsh@orrick.com
clarsen@orrick.com

Attorneys for Applicant Dave Jones,

Insurance Commissioner of the State of California EXEMPT from filing fees per Govt.
in his Capacity as Conservator of Majestic Insurance Code § 6103
Company

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

DAVE JONES, INSURANCE Case No. CPF-11-511261

COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF

CALIFORNIA, DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY
MAIL

Applicant,
Date: February 25, 2013
V. Time: 9:30 a.m.

Dept.: 302

MAJESTIC INSURANCE COMPANY, and Judge: Hon. Marla A. Miller

DOES 1-50, inclusive,

Respondents.

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL
OHSUSA:752958744.1



O 0 N N W b WN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

I am more than eighteen years old and not a party to this action. My business address is
Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000, Sacramento, CA 98514.

On January 24, 2013, I served the following document(s):

1. INSURANCE COMMISSIONER DAVE JONES’ NOTICE OF MOTION
AND MOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING CONSERVATION TRUST
AGREEMENT AND PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT; AND
MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

2. DECLARATION OF DAVID WILSON IN SUPPORT OF INSURANCE
COMMISSIONER DAVE JONES’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION
FOR ORDER APPROVING CONSERVATION TRUST AGREEMENT
AND PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

3. [PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING CONSERVATION TRUST
AGREEMENT AND PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

4. STIPULATION OF LLOYD T. WHITAKER AS LIQUIDATING TRUSTEE
OF THE EMBARCADERO LIQUIDATING TRUST AND INSURANCE
COMMISSIONER DAVE JONES AS CONSERVATOR OF MAJESTIC
INSURANCE COMPANY TO ORDER APPROVING CONSERVATION
TRUST AGREEMENT AND PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

on the interested parties in this action by placing true and correct copies thereof in sealed
envelopes addressed as follows:
SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

I am employed in the county from which the mailing occurred. On the date indicated
above, I placed the sealed envelopes for collection and mailing at this firm's office business
address indicated above. I am readily familiar with this firm's practice for the collection and
processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. Under that
practice, the firm’s correspondence would be deposited with the United States Postal Service on
this same date with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 24, 2013, at Sacramento, California.

B T

Jeanette Ponce

1

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL
OHSUSA:752958744.1



O 0 N &N O n A WD =

NN N DN NN N N N o e e e e e e e e
R NN AN W A W= O YN AW -,

Christopher Ewing

California General Insurance Services, LLC

2701 Citrus Road, Suite A
Rancho Cordova, CA 95742

Kenneth B. Schnoll

SNR Denton, US LLP

525 Market Street, Suite 2600
San Francisco, CA 94105

John A. Sebastinelli
Michelman & Robinson, LLP
455 Market Street, Suite 1420
San Francisco, CA 94105

Scott Pearce

Estate Trust Officer

Conservation & Liquidation Office
100 Pine Street, 26th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111

Mr. Dereick Wood

Complex Director, Errors & Omissions
Financial Lines

Chartis Claims, Inc.

175 Water Street, 8th Floor

New York, NY 10038

David J. Kuffler, Esq.

D’Amato & Lynch, LLP
Counsel for Chartis Claims, Inc.
Two World Financial Center
New York, NY 10281

Claims Department

Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.
Liberty International Underwriters
55 Water St., Floor 18

New York, NY 10041

Claims Department
Navigators Insurance Co.
6 International Drive
Rye Brook, NY 10573

Claims Department

Illinois National Insurance Co.
175 Water Street

New York, NY 10038

SERVICE LIST

General Counsel for California General
Insurance Services, LLC

Attorneys for California General Insurance
Services, LLC

Attorneys for Lloyd T. Whitaker in his capacity
as the Liquidating Trustee of the Embarcadero
Liquidating Trust

Conservator

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

-2.

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL

OHSUSA:752958744.1



O 0 N &N »n e WwWwN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

HCC Global Financial Products
U.S. Specialty Insurance Co.
Attention: Claims Manager

8 Forest Park Drive
Farmington, CT 06032

Claims Department

Allied World Assurance Co. Ltd.
27 Richmond Road

Pembroke HMO08

Bermuda

Claims Department

RSUI Indemnity Co.

945 E. Paces Ferry Road, N.E.
Suite 1800

Atlanta, GA 30326

Claims Department

AXIS Insurance Co.

300 Connell Drive

Connell Corporate Park
Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922

Claims Department

Westchester Fire Insurance Co.
Ace Westchester Specialty Group
P.O. Box 5122

Scranton, PA 18505

Claims Department

National Union Fire Insurance Co.
Chartis

175 Water Street, Floor 9

New York, NY 10038

Claims Department

Chartis Specialty Insurance Co.
175 Water Street, Floor 9

New York, NY 10038

Attention: Claims Department

Chubb Group of Insurance Companies

82 Hopmeadow Street
Simsbury, CT 06070

Sedgwick, Detert, Moran & Arnold LLP

Lloyd’s

125 Broad Street, 39th Floor
New York, NY 10004
Attention: Joseph Smick

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

Carrier

-3-

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL
OHSUSA:752958744.1



O 0 NN O W h W N -

BN N NN NN NN N e e e e e e e e
(= e Y NS =T N~ T - - LN B S ¥ S N VS S =)

Mr. R. Damian Brew

Marsh USA Inc.

1166 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036

Carrier

-4-

OHSUSA:752958744.1

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL



