1	KAMALA D. HARRIS			
	Attorney General of the State of California			
2	JOYCE E. HEE (State Bar No. 88610)			
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General ANNE MICHELLE BURR (State Bar No. 1583	02)		
ا د	Deputy Attorney General	02)		
4	455 Golden Gate, Suite 11000			
7	San Francisco, California 94102-7004			
5	Telephone: (415) 703-1403			
_	Facsimile: (415) 703-5480			
6	Email: AnneMichelle.Burr@doj.ca.gov			
7	THOMAS J. WELSH (State Bar No. 142890)			
8	CYNTHIA J. LARSEN (State Bar No. 123994) ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP	Ti a		
١	400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000			
9	Sacramento, California 95814-4497			
- 11	Telephone: (916) 447-9200			
10	Facsimile: (916) 329-4900			
=	Email: tomwelsh@orrick.com			
11	clarsen@orrick.com			
12	Attorneys for Applicant Dave Jones,	PV	EMDT from filing food no	m Court
12	Insurance Commissioner of the State of Californ		EMPT from filing fees pe le § 6103	T GUVL
13	in his Capacity as Conservator of Majestic Insur	ance Coc	16 8 0103	
14	Company			
17	8			
15				
	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	IE STATE OF	CALIFORNIA	
16				
	CITY AND COUNTY	OF SAN FRA	ANCISCO	
17				
10	*			
18	DAVE JONES, INSURANCE	Case No	CPF-11-511261	
19	COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF	Case 140.	C11-11-311201	
19	CALIFORNIA,	DECLAR	RATION OF SERVICE E	3Y
20	Orien ordan,	MAIL		
	Applicant,			
21		Date:	February 25, 2013	
	v.	Time:	9:30 a.m.	
22	, Va	Dept.:	302	
	MAJESTIC INSURANCE COMPANY, and	Judge:	Hon. Marla A. Miller	
23	DOES 1-50, inclusive,	2		
.	D 1 4 .			
24	Respondents.	Y		
25				
25		7.		
26				
	9			
27	*			
į				

28

I am more than eighteen years old and not a party to this action. My business address is Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000, Sacramento, CA 98514.

On January 24, 2013, I served the following document(s):

- INSURANCE COMMISSIONER DAVE JONES' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING CONSERVATION TRUST AGREEMENT AND PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT; AND MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES
- DECLARATION OF DAVID WILSON IN SUPPORT OF INSURANCE COMMISSIONER DAVE JONES' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING CONSERVATION TRUST AGREEMENT AND PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT
- [PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING CONSERVATION TRUST AGREEMENT AND PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT
- STIPULATION OF LLOYD T. WHITAKER AS LIQUIDATING TRUSTEE OF THE EMBARCADERO LIQUIDATING TRUST AND INSURANCE COMMISSIONER DAVE JONES AS CONSERVATOR OF MAJESTIC INSURANCE COMPANY TO ORDER APPROVING CONSERVATION TRUST AGREEMENT AND PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

on the interested parties in this action by placing true and correct copies thereof in sealed

I am employed in the county from which the mailing occurred. On the date indicated above, I placed the sealed envelopes for collection and mailing at this firm's office business address indicated above. I am readily familiar with this firm's practice for the collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. Under that practice, the firm's correspondence would be deposited with the United States Postal Service on this same date with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 24, 2013, at Sacramento, California.

Jeanette Ponce

1	SERVICE LIST				
3	Christopher Ewing California General Insurance Services, LLC 2701 Citrus Road, Suite A Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	General Counsel for California General Insurance Services, LLC			
5	Kenneth B. Schnoll SNR Denton, US LLP 525 Market Street, Suite 2600 San Francisco, CA 94105	Attorneys for California General Insurance Services, LLC			
7 8 9	John A. Sebastinelli Michelman & Robinson, LLP 455 Market Street, Suite 1420 San Francisco, CA 94105	Attorneys for Lloyd T. Whitaker in his capacity as the Liquidating Trustee of the Embarcadero Liquidating Trust			
10 11 12	Scott Pearce Estate Trust Officer Conservation & Liquidation Office 100 Pine Street, 26th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111	Conservator			
13 14 15	Mr. Dereick Wood Complex Director, Errors & Omissions Financial Lines Chartis Claims, Inc. 175 Water Street, 8th Floor New York, NY 10038	Carrier			
16 17 18	David J. Kuffler, Esq. D'Amato & Lynch, LLP Counsel for Chartis Claims, Inc. Two World Financial Center New York, NY 10281	Carrier			
19 20 21 22	Claims Department Liberty Mutual Insurance Co. Liberty International Underwriters 55 Water St., Floor 18 New York, NY 10041	Carrier			
23 24	Claims Department Navigators Insurance Co. 6 International Drive Rye Brook, NY 10573	Carrier			
25 26 27	Claims Department Illinois National Insurance Co. 175 Water Street New York, NY 10038	Carrier			
28					

1	HCC Global Financial Products	Carrier
2	U.S. Specialty Insurance Co. Attention: Claims Manager	Curror
3	8 Forest Park Drive Farmington, CT 06032	
4	Claims Department	Carrier
5	Allied World Assurance Co. Ltd. 27 Richmond Road	Carrier
6	Pembroke HM08 Bermuda	
7	Claims Department	Carrier
8	RSUI Indemnity Co. 945 E. Paces Ferry Road, N.E.	Carrier
9	Suite 1800 Atlanta, GA 30326	
10	Claims Department	Carrier
11	AXIS Insurance Co.	Carrier
12	300 Connell Drive Connell Corporate Park	
13	Berkeley Heights, NJ 07922	
14	Claims Department Westchester Fire Insurance Co.	Carrier
15	Ace Westchester Specialty Group P.O. Box 5122	
16	Scranton, PA 18505	
17	Claims Department National Union Fire Insurance Co.	Carrier
18	Chartis	
19	175 Water Street, Floor 9 New York, NY 10038	
20	Claims Department	Carrier
21	Chartis Specialty Insurance Co. 175 Water Street, Floor 9	
22	New York, NY 10038	
23	Attention: Claims Department Chubb Group of Insurance Companies	Carrier
24	82 Hopmeadow Street Simsbury, CT 06070	
25	Sedgwick, Detert, Moran & Arnold LLP	Carrier
26	Lloyd's 125 Broad Street, 39th Floor	
27	New York, NY 10004	
28	Attention: Joseph Smick	

OHSUSA:752958744.1